(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable)

»» FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements
THE LIBRARY BOARD OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

2010–2011 annual report  |  page
state library of western australia  67

Liquidity Risk

Interest rate exposure Maturity Dates

W
ei

gh
te

d
A

ve
ra

ge
 E

ff
ec

ti
ve

In

te
re

st
 R

at
e

C
ar

ry
in

g
A

m
ou

nt

Va
ri

ab
le

 I
nt

er
es

t
R

at
e

N
on

-I
nt

er
es

t
B

ea
ri

ng

In
te

re
st

 R
at

e

To
ta

l N
om

in
al

 A
m

ou
nt

U
p

to
 3

 m
on

th
s

3-
12

 m
on

th
s

1-
2

ye
ar

s

2-
5

ye
ar

s

M
or

e
th

an
 5

 y
ea

rs

% $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial liabilities
2011

Payables 1,789 - 1,789 - - - - - -

1,789 - 1,789 - - - - - -

2010

Payables 1,918 - 1,918 - - - - - -

1,918 - 1,918 - - - - - -

»» FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements
THE LIBRARY BOARD OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

2010–2011 annual report  |  page
state library of western australia  68

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2011 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

1,667  (17)  (17) 17 17

Total (Decrease)/Increase  (17)  (17) 17 17

2010 -1% change +1% change

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

1,707  (17)  (17) 17 17

Total (Decrease)/Increase  (17)  (17) 17 17

Fair Values	� All financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Library Board’s financial assets
and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.